interest only and interest only securities are especially sensitive to movements in prepayments of the underlying
mortgage loans, as their cash flows are tied to the coupon interest of the underlying loans only.  This strategy does
involve the use of any form of financing to apply leverage to the derivative portfolio.

Edgar Filing: BIMINI CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, INC. - Form 10-Q

53

Bimini Capital faces the risk that the market value of its assets will increase or decrease at different rates than that of
its liabilities, including its hedging instruments.  Accordingly, the Company assesses its interest rate risk by estimating
the duration of its assets and the duration of its liabilities. Bimini Capital generally calculates duration using various
financial models and empirical data and different models and methodologies can produce different duration numbers
for the same securities

The following sensitivity analysis shows the estimated impact on the fair value of Bimini Capital's interest
rate-sensitive investments as of September 30, 2009, assuming rates instantaneously fall 100 basis points, rise 100
basis points and rise 200 basis points:

(in thousands)
Interest
Rates Fall
100 BPS

Interest
Rates Rise
100 BPS

Interest
Rates Rise
200 BPS

Adjustable Rate MBS
Fair Value $20,191
Change in Fair Value $180 $(180 ) $(361 )
Change as a % of Fair Value 0.89 % (0.89 )% (1.79 )%
Fixed Rate MBS
Fair Value $21,151
Change in Fair Value $525 $(525 ) $(1,050 )
Change as a % of Fair Value 2.48 % (2.48 )% (4.97 )%
Hybrid Adjustable Rate MBS
Fair Value $46,095
Change in Fair Value $399 $(399 ) $(799 )
Change as a % of Fair Value 0.87 % (0.87 )% (1.73 )%
Derivative MBS
Fair Value $18,841
Change in Fair Value $(607 ) $607 $1,214
Change as a % of Fair Value (3.22 )% 3.22 % 6.44 %
Portfolio Total
Fair Value $106,278
Change in fair Value $498 $(498 ) $(996 )
Change as a % of Fair Value 0.47 % (0.47 )% (0.94 )%
Cash
Fair Value $14,785

Edgar Filing: BIMINI CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, INC. - Form 10-Q

54

The table below reflects the same analysis presented above but with the figures in the columns that indicate the
estimated impact of a 100 basis point fall or rise adjusted to reflect the impact of convexity.

(in thousands)
Interest
Rates Fall
100 BPS

Interest
Rates Rise
100 BPS

Interest
Rates Rise
200 BPS

Adjustable Rate MBS
Fair Value $20,191
Change in Fair Value $133 $(215 ) $(492 )
Change as a % of Fair Value 0.66 % (1.06 )% (2.43 )%
Fixed Rate MBS
Fair Value $21,151
Change in Fair Value $291 $(692 ) $(1,588 )